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The UIPM 2024 Pentathlon U19 World Championships continued today with 52 athletes
competing in the Women'’s Individual Qualification in Druskininkai (LTU).

With the 18 best performers in each of two qualification groups earning passage to Saturday’s
Women's Final, competition was high-stakes and the next generation of Pentathlon delivered with
multiple new world records being set.

Qualification Group A was dominated by Farida Khalil of Egypt. The 13-year-old revelation is

looking to add U19 honours to the U17 world title she retained two weeks ago and already claimed
Women’s Relay gold on Tuesday. She started her individual challenge in ominous fashion as she
racked up 1,395 points, more than 50 clear of the field and the day’s top overall score. Yerim Kim



of Korea was second with Alia Enayet (EGY) and Zoe Spokes of Great Britain close behind.

Records tumbled in the day’s second group where Alexandra Fernandes of Czechia set a new

Obstacle record in a time of 00:27.62. Soon after, Wakana Uchiyama from Japan established a
new Swimming record at U19 level with a rapid 02:09.01. Both safely progressed to the Final with
Group B being topped by Emma Meszaros of Hungary ahead of Annachiara Allara of Italy and

Coline Flavin of France, a Mixed Relay gold medalist at this event last year.

The UIPM 2024 Pentathlon U19 World Championships runs from September 24-29, continuing on
Thursday, September 26 with Men’s Qualification. Both Individual Finals will take place on
Saturday with the Mixed Relay closing the competition on Sunday September 15.

Visit the UIPM website or download UIPM Central from your app store to keep track of live results
throughout the UIPM 2024 Pentathlon U19 World Championships.

The 36 athletes who qualified for the Women'’s Individual Final are:

RankName NationPoints
1 KHALIL Farida EGY 1395
2 MESZAROS Emma HUN 1354
3 KIM Yerim KOR 1342
4 ALLARA Annachiara ITA 1340
5 FLAVIN Coline FRA 1340
6 FARMAND Nadja GER 1340
7 ENAYET Alia EGY 1334
8 HARASZIN Linda HUN 1333
9 SPOKES Zoe GBR 1331

10 KEISTER Charlotte GER 1328
11 FERNANDES Alexandra CZE 1328
12 JOHNSON Chloe GBR 1328
13 NEDZVECKAITE Emilija LTU 1328
14 JAKUBOWSKA Hanna POL 1325
15 ZEMAN Zora HUN 1324
16 CHASTAGNER Agathe FRA 1323
17 KANCYTE Anastasija LTU 1319

18 ELGINDY Ganah EGY 1319
19 ATTIA Jana EGY 1319
20 UCHIYAMA Wakana JPN 1315
21 SEO Wonkyung KOR 1312
22 DEBSKA Katarzyna POL 1310
23 VESELA Daniela CZE 1310
24 KURT Cansu GER 1310
25 KAZBEKOVA Ayana KAZ 1304
26 EL-MASRI Amaya GER 1304

27 CARMAN Emily GBR 1303


https://uipmworld.ms1-wishdesk.com/
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HERBAK Emma HUN
RUTKAUSKAITE MartinaLTU
RYAN Elizabeth GBR
YOON Hyejin KOR
CASSONE Ginevra ITA

SZONDELMAJER Maja POL
LOPEZ Edith MEX
CANTO Alessia ITA

SINTES Alana FRA

1301
1296
1295
1290
1283
1279
1279
1278
1277



