

25 SEP 2024

UIPM 2024 PENTATHLON U19 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS: WOMEN'S QUALIFICATION



The UIPM 2024 Pentathlon U19 World Championships continued today with 52 athletes competing in the Women's Individual Qualification in Druskininkai (LTU).

With the 18 best performers in each of two qualification groups earning passage to Saturday's Women's Final, competition was high-stakes and the next generation of Pentathlon delivered with multiple new world records being set.

Qualification Group A was dominated by **Farida Khalil** of **Egypt**. The 13-year-old revelation is looking to add U19 honours to the U17 world title she retained two weeks ago and already claimed Women's Relay gold on Tuesday. She started her individual challenge in ominous fashion as she racked up 1,395 points, more than 50 clear of the field and the day's top overall score. **Yerim Kim**

of Korea was second with **Alia Enayet** (EGY) and **Zoe Spokes** of **Great Britain** close behind.

Records tumbled in the day's second group where **Alexandra Fernandes** of **Czechia** set a new Obstacle record in a time of 00:27.62. Soon after, **Wakana Uchiyama** from **Japan** established a new Swimming record at U19 level with a rapid 02:09.01. Both safely progressed to the Final with Group B being topped by **Emma Meszaros** of **Hungary** ahead of **Annachiara Allara** of **Italy** and **Coline Flavin** of **France**, a Mixed Relay gold medalist at this event last year.

The UIPM 2024 Pentathlon U19 World Championships runs from September 24-29, continuing on Thursday, September 26 with Men's Qualification. Both Individual Finals will take place on Saturday with the Mixed Relay closing the competition on Sunday September 15.

Visit the UIPM website or download UIPM Central from your app store to keep track of live results throughout the UIPM 2024 Pentathlon U19 World Championships.

The 36 athletes who qualified for the Women's Individual Final are:

Rank	Name	Nation	Points
1	KHALIL Farida	EGY	1395
2	MESZAROS Emma	HUN	1354
3	KIM Yerim	KOR	1342
4	ALLARA Annachiara	ITA	1340
5	FLAVIN Coline	FRA	1340
6	FARMAND Nadja	GER	1340
7	ENAYET Alia	EGY	1334
8	HARASZIN Linda	HUN	1333
9	SPOKES Zoe	GBR	1331
10	KEISTER Charlotte	GER	1328
11	FERNANDES Alexandra	CZE	1328
12	JOHNSON Chloe	GBR	1328
13	NEDZVECKAITE Emilija	LTU	1328
14	JAKUBOWSKA Hanna	POL	1325
15	ZEMAN Zora	HUN	1324
16	CHASTAGNER Agathe	FRA	1323
17	KANCYTE Anastasija	LTU	1319
18	ELGINDY Ganah	EGY	1319
19	ATTIA Jana	EGY	1319
20	UCHIYAMA Wakana	JPN	1315
21	SEO Wonkyung	KOR	1312
22	DEBSKA Katarzyna	POL	1310
23	VESELA Daniela	CZE	1310
24	KURT Cansu	GER	1310
25	KAZBEKOVA Ayana	KAZ	1304
26	EL-MASRI Amaya	GER	1304
27	CARMAN Emily	GBR	1303

28	HERBAK Emma	HUN	1301
29	RUTKAUSKAITE Martina	LTU	1296
30	RYAN Elizabeth	GBR	1295
31	YOON Hyejin	KOR	1290
32	CASSONE Ginevra	ITA	1283
33	SZONDELMAJER Maja	POL	1279
34	LOPEZ Edith	MEX	1279
35	CANTO Alessia	ITA	1278
36	SINTES Alana	FRA	1277